SAVANT

DuplexOM3 Indoor/Outdoor Plenum
Rated Multi-Mode Fiber - 1000 Ft

CBL-F2500-00
SKU: 159918 UPC: 728028293524

Duplex OM3 multimode fiber for use with Savants LC and SFP connectors. Provides a quality fiber installation for

Savant's IP Video distribution platform.
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